Solid Waste Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 5519, 2025

Page 60f 9
SCHEDULE “A”

CENTRAL CARIBOO LANDFILL AND TRANSFER STATION FEES
Waste Description Fee per Metric Tonne Notes
Effective Dates Oct. 1, 2025 Jan. 1, 2027 Jan. 1, 2029 -
Commercial Mixed Waste $90 $92 $94 -
Residential Household Waste $90 $92 $94 -
Commercial Food Waste for Composting $70 $72 S74 -
Residential Food Waste for Composting No Charge No Charge No Charge -
Leaves, Grass, Cones and Sawdust No Charge No Charge No Charge No plastic bags permitted
DRC $225 $230 $235 Commercial loads min $20
Clean Wood Waste $90 $92 $94 Commercial loads min $20
Fire Smart Wood Waste No Charge No Charge No Charge Advanced notice required

for commercially hauled

Asphalt Roofing $90 $92 $94 Commercial loads min $20
Concrete/Rock/Asphalt/Brick S26 S27 $28 Commercial loads min $20
Oversized Concrete $32 S34 S36 Commercial Loads min $20
Clean Soil and Earth No Charge No Charge No Charge Large volumes subject to

approval, $2 per tonne may
apply for any amount
Controlled Waste

Abattoir Waste and Animal Carcass $S90 S92 S94 Pet carcass no charge
Asbestos Containing Material $250 $255 $260 By appointment, $250 min.
EPR Fridges and Freezers No Charge No Charge No Charge Must be empty and upright
Non-EPR Tires $360 $360 $360 Subject to acceptance
Noxious Weeds No Charge No Charge No Charge Must be bagged and tied
Other

Weigh Vehicle $30/weigh $30/weigh $30/weigh -

EPR Tires on rims S6/each S6/each S6/each Subject to acceptance

Fee Exemption for Residents

Residents who deliver their own Household and/or DRC waste to CCTS will be exempt from tipping fees on a
pre-determined weight delivered in each of the four Fiscal Quarters of the year. Once the weight has been
reached in each Quarter, the next load will be charged the fees above. Residents who do not receive curbside
collection services will have higher weight exemptions compared to residents who receive curbside collection.

Exempt Weights (kg) per Quarter (Q) by Effective Date
Oct. 1/25 Jan.1/27 Jan.1/29

Curbside exemption weight per Q for each waste 150 150 150

Non-Curbside exemption weight per Q for each waste 200 200 200
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SCHEDULE “D”
CONDITIONS FOR USE AND PENALTY FEES

Every person who violates any of the following Conditions will be charged the corresponding Penalty Fee.

Condition Penalty Fee

Vehicle ID — All vehicles shall have a visible front license plate or ID Charged commercial rates for all weights
No person shall deposit Prohibited Waste. $400

No person shall deposit a Contaminated Load. 25% increase to standard fee, $25 min.
No person shall deposit a Contaminated Load with Double the standard fee, $50 min.

more than 50% contamination.

Waste shall not escape from a moving vehicle. Double the standard fee, $25 min.
No person shall deposit waste in an undesignated location. $200
No person shall vandalize CRD property. $400

No person shall remove any materials, including fuel, from CCTS, SCLF  $400
or an attended Rural Refuse Site outside of operating hours.

No person shall enter CCTS, SCLF or an attended Rural Refuse Site $400
outside of operating hours.



